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S1., No. 
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Consequent on the written examination for recruitment to the posts of Extension Officer 
and Panchayat Secretary in the Department of Rural Development and PRIs conducted on 
07.11.2021, in pursuance of the Order passed by the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal 
on 06.07.2023 in MA/637/2023 in OA/ 1032/2022 and subsequently after carrying out all the 
laid down procedures, select list and panel/wait list for recruitment to the posts of Extension 
Officer and Panchayat Secretary category wise is published hereunder 
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Sl. No, 
1. 

1003937 3. 
-flled against the General category 

4 
5 

2 

ST No. 
1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 

5. 

Copy to -

6. 

DIRECTORATE OF RD, PR*s & URBAN LOCAL BODIES 
AR fc/ MARINE HILL 

7. 
8 

ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION 

9. 
10 

11. 

03192-245813, & 03192-233397 

Roll No 
1005176 
1003249 

Roll No. 

Roll No. 
1010776 
1009187 
1004636 
1006671 

"filled against the General category 

1001601 
7000183 
1001382 
1008268 
1003733 
2000237 
1010473 

1005104 
1002287 
1002312 
1006318 

***** 

1009409 

Port Blair, dated the 01 st September 2023 

PRESS NOTICE 

Select list of Extension Oficer (EO) 
Name of the Candidate 

PRATHUSH NARAYAN 

KR VEETAIYAR 
BIBHASH MAZUMDAR 

LAVIN B 

Select list of Panchayat Secretary (PS) 
Name of the Candidate 

ANKIT BEHARI 

TARUN PANDEY 
PRRAJIV 

Combined Wait list for the post of EO/PS 
Candidate Name 

S MANOHAR 
B ARUN 

plg.rdpri@gmail.com 

GOLAK GOSWAMY 
AFZAL ZAHEEN 
SOURAV HALDER 
MOHAMMED FEROZ 
PHARISH 
AMIT CHÁKRABORTY 

PRAKHAR LAKHUMNA 
LALAN CHOUDHARY 

RITESH KUMAR GHARAMI 
vCHARLES KIRUBAKARAN 

Date of Birth 
23.04.1993 
02.06.1995 
28.09.1989 

Date of Birth 

27.02.1994 

22.04.1993 
03.09.1996 

15.07.1998 

09.05.1993 
06.09.1993 

12.07.1995 
19.05.1992 
30.08.1997 
29.05.1997 
18.08.1996 
15.12.1999 

Date of Birth 

20.11.1993 
30.11.1994 

26.11.1997 
11.03.1994 

CAT 

UR 
UR 

EWS 
OBC 
EWS 

Category 
OBC* 

GEN (EWS) 
(PWD-OH) 

Category 
OBC* 

UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 
OBC 

OBC 
OBC 
OBC 

GEN(EWS) 
OBC 

Preference 
PS/EO 

EO 

PS/EO 
PS 

EO 

Subject to verification of the documents, offer letter of appointment will be sent to the 

selected candidates directly to their respective address. Candidates from Panel/wait list will be 

offered appointment only in case of the candidates from select list fails to join or vacates the 

post due to any reason within 01 year from the date of notification of this select list. 

All the above candidates are hereby advised to attend the Directorate of RD&PRIs, 

Marine Hill, Port Blair for verification of the documents with effect from the date of this 

publication. The verification shall be continued for 15 days subject to completion of verification 

of all candidates. 

In case of non-appearance of the candidates before the Verification Committee and non 

receipt of any response/communication from them within the stipu<ated time, their 

candidature shall be rejected without any prior notice. 
Sistant Di�orNAdan /Panch) 

Asst pireotorlAdma) 
ORATE OF RD. PRIs AND URBAN LOCAL BONE 

� / Port Blair 

1. The Chief Editor, The Daily Telegrams, Port Blair with the request to publish the 

Press Notice in The Daily Telegrams'. 
2. The Chief Editor, Dweep Samachar, Port Blair with the request to publish the Press 

Notice in the Dweep Samachar'. 

3. The Executive Officer, SOVTECH, DB RAIT Campus Dollygunj with the request to 

upload the Press Notice in the web portal of A&%N Administration. 

4. The News Editor, Pradeshik Samachar, AIR, Port Blair with request to broadcast the 

Press notice in the Pradeshik Samachar. 

5. The Station Director, Doordarshan Kendra Port Blair with request to inc<ude the 

contents of the Press Notice in the Dweep Darpan. 
Asst DirectorlAdmp.) 

IcçTORATE OF RD PRIs AND URBAN LOCAL RON 
nd du/ Port B/air 
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