

अंडमान तथा निकोबार प्रशासन

ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION ग्रामीण विकास ,पंचायती राज संस्थान एवं शहरी स्थानीय निकाय निदेशालय DIRECTORATE OF RD, PRIS & URBAN LOCAL BODIES मैरिन हिल/ MARINE HILL



F.No.1-8/Estt/RD/PRIs/2021(PF-I)/2586

Port Blair, dated the 01st September 2023

PRESS NOTICE

Consequent on the written examination for recruitment to the posts of Extension Officer and Panchayat Secretary in the Department of Rural Development and PRIs conducted on 07.11.2021, in pursuance of the Order passed by the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal on 06.07.2023 in MA/637/2023 in OA/1032/2022 and subsequently after carrying out all the laid down procedures, select list and panel/wait list for recruitment to the posts of Extension Officer and Panchayat Secretary category wise is published hereunder-

Select list of Extension Officer (EO)

Sl. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth	Category
1	1005176	PRATHUSH NARAYAN	23.04.1993	OBC*
2.	1003170	K R VEETAIYAR	02.06.1995	GEN (EWS)
	1003249	BIBHASH MAZUMDAR	28.09.1989	(PWD-OH)
3. *filled against the Ge		DIBITION MILEOMETRIC		

Select list of Panchayat Secretary (PS)

Sl. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth	Category
51, 110,	1010776	ANKIT BEHARI	15.07.1998	OBC*
1.	1009187	TARUN PANDEY	12.07.1995	UR
2.		P R RAJIV	19.05.1992	UR
3.	1004636	S MANOHAR	30.08.1997	UR
4.	1006671	B ARUN	29.05.1997	UR
5.	1001601	GOLAK GOSWAMY	18.08.1996	OBC
6	7000183		15.12.1999	OBC
7.	1001382	AFZAL ZAHEEN	20.11.1993	OBC
8.	1008268	SOURAV HALDER	30.11.1994	OBC
9.	1003733	MOHAMMED FEROZ	26.11.1997	GEN(EWS)
10.	2000237	P HARISH	11.03.1994	OBC
11.	1010473	AMIT CHAKRABORTY	11.03.1994	OBC

*filled against the General category

Combined Wait list for the post of EO/PS

	00,	28-36-303-304-04	Destance		
Sl. No.	Roll No.	Candidate Name	Date of Birth	CAT	Preference
12.6 E.S.H		PRAKHAR LAKHUMNA	27.02.1994	UR	PS/EO
1.	1005104	LALAN CHOUDHARY	22.04.1993	UR	EO
2.	1002287	LAVIN B	03.09.1996	EWS	PS/EO
3.	1002312	RITESH KUMAR GHARAMI	09.05.1993	OBC	PS
4.	1006318	V CHARLES KIRUBAKARAN	06.09.1993	EWS	EO
5.	1009409	V CHARLES KIRODAMMUN	100.02.222	1	

Subject to verification of the documents, offer letter of appointment will be sent to the selected candidates directly to their respective address. Candidates from Panel/wait list will be offered appointment only in case of the candidates from select list fails to join or vacates the post due to any reason within 01 year from the date of notification of this select list.

All the above candidates are hereby advised to attend the Directorate of RD&PRIs, Marine Hill, Port Blair for verification of the documents with effect from the date of this publication. The verification shall be continued for 15 days subject to completion of verification of all candidates.

In case of non-appearance of the candidates before the Verification Committee and nonreceipt of any response/communication from them within the stipulated time, their candidature shall be rejected without any prior notice.

> Asst. Director(Admn.) TORATE OF RD. PRIS AND URBAN LOCAL BODIES

पोर्ट ब्लेयर/Port Blair

Copy to -

1. The Chief Editor, The Daily Telegrams, Port Blair with the request to publish the Press Notice in 'The Daily Telegrams'.

2. The Chief Editor, Dweep Samachar, Port Blair with the request to publish the Press Notice in the 'Dweep Samachar'.

3. The Executive Officer, SOVTECH, DB RAIT Campus Dollygunj with the request to upload the Press Notice in the web portal of A&N Administration.

4. The News Editor, Pradeshik Samachar, AIR, Port Blair with request to broadcast the Press notice in the Pradeshik Samachar.

5. The Station Director, Doordarshan Kendra Port Blair with request to include the contents of the Press Notice in the Dweep Darpan.

Asst. Director(Admn.) गा. वि. पंचा राज सं एवं शस्था,नि TIPECTORATE OF RD. PRIS AND URBAN LOCAL BODIE गोर्ट जोगर/Port Blair